

SHIRE OF DERBY/WEST KIMBERLEY EVENTS CALENDAR T&C'S

About the Resource

The Shire of Derby/West Kimberley online events calendar is a public resource that members of the community can use to discover upcoming events that are occurring in the Shire of Derby/West Kimberley. In addition to featuring Shire-led events and council meetings, some community organisations may also promote their events on this platform provided that they meet the following criteria:

Event Eligibility Criteria

The Shire of Derby/West Kimberley reserves the right to determine the eligibility of events for listing on its website. Events must align with the below eligibility criteria, values and community standards to be considered for promotion.

- The event applicant is a non for profit, community group, club or association.
- The event is open to the general public
- If ticketed, the applicant must provide links to purchase.
- If the event occurs at a public recreation space, the applicant must have submitted the necessary permits and/or event application.
- Private events or events that form part of day-to-day operations will not be promoted

Terms and Conditions:

- Event organisers must submit accurate and detailed information about their event for consideration.
- Users are encouraged to contact the event organiser directly for all event-related queries, including but not limited to ticketing, accessibility, and program details.
- Officers will review event submissions and reserves the right to accept or reject any listing.
- In submitting the form, event organisers automatically consent to having their contact details listed on the Shire's website.
- Organisers are responsible for providing accurate and up-to-date information about their events. The Shire will not be held liable for any inaccuracies or omissions in event listings. The Shire will not accept responsibility for a cancelled event listed on its website. It is the responsibility of the event organiser to notify the public and the Shire of any changes to the event.
- The inclusion of an event listing on the Shire website does not constitute endorsement or approval of the event by the Shire. If hosting an event on Shire-owned or part-owned land and/or facilities, event applicants must ensure they have the necessary permits.
- Event listings may contain links to third-party websites for additional information. The Shire is not responsible for the content or privacy practices of these websites.
- By submitting an event listing for consideration, event organisers acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agree to abide by these terms and conditions set forth by the Shire.

For any questions or queries relating to promotion of your event on the Shire of Derby/West Kimberley website, please contact media@sdwk.wa.gov.au

Derby

(08) 9191 0999

30 Loch Street Sdwk@sdwk.wa.gov.au PO Box 94, Derby WA 6728

Po Box Fitzroy Crossing

(08) 9191 5355

Flynn Drive PO Box 101, Fitzroy Crossing